PDL. 463(N) 5000

# REPORT OF THE WORKING GROUP ON LABOUR ADMINISTRATION

(Southern Region)



# NATIONAL COMMISSION ON LABOUR

Printed in India by M/s. Indian Printing Works, New Delhi in 1969. Published by Manager of Publications, Civil Lines, Delhi-6.

Price { Inland: Rs. 1.50 paise Foreign: 3 Sh. 6d. or 45 Cent.

### FOREWORD

The National Commission on Labour appointed the Regional Working Group on Labour Administration for Southern Region consisting of the States of Madras, Andhra Pradesh, Mysore and Kerala in its attempt to understand the changes in Labour Administration in this region since Independence. This was one of the five Groups set up for the study of Labour Administration. The group was required to analyse available information and project its thinking on Labour Administration for the years to come taking into account the possible changes in the economy of the country.

The views expressed in the report are the views of the Working Group. In examining them for framing its final recommendations, the Commission will attach due importance to these views coming as they do from knowledgeable persons connected with the Labour Administration. In the meanwhile, the report is being published by the Commission with a view to seeking comments on it from persons/institutions interested in the subject.

The Commission is grateful to the Chairmen and Members of the Working Group individually for completing their work within the time limit fixed for them. The Commission is also grateful to all persons/institutions who may have helped the Working Group in reaching conclusions.

P. B. Gajendragadkar, Chairman.

National Commission on Labour, D-27, South Extension, Part II, New Delhi-16.

### **MEMBERS**

- Shri T. S. Sankaran, Labour Commissioner, Govt. of Madras, Madras.
- 2. Shri K. B. Lal,
  Labour Commissioner,
  Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
  Hyderabad.
- 3. Shri V. Hanumanthappa, Labour Commissioner, Govt. of Mysore, Bangalore,
- Shri N. Kochukrishnan, Labour Commissioner, Govt. of Kerala, Kerala.
- 5. Shri Y. Sivasankara Reddy, Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Andhra Pradesh,

## CONTENTS

Introduction				• •	1
Report		• •		5/4	3
Annexure	1	• •	••	• •	21
Annexure	2				44
Annexure	3	• •	• •	• •	55
Annexure	4	••	• •	• •	75
Annexure	5	• •	• •	• •	79
Annexure	6		• •		99